U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 102203996 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Flash Creative Management, Inc. 4 \_ 22 - 02 Name: GoAmerica, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 401 Hackensack Avenue Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 0760 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 8/20/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,967,732 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Virginia R. Richard 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Winston & Strawn Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 200 Park Avenue Street Address: City:\_NY State: NY Zip: 10166 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 8/22/02 Virginia R. Richard, Esq. Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

102 AAHMED1 00000035 1987732

01 FE:48

40.00 EP

Washington, D.C. 20231

2U EE0EE0558 T3

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0550

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Flash Creative Management, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with a place of business at 1060 Main Street, River Edge, New Jersey (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and

WHEREAS, GoAmerica, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 401 Hackensack Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the mark FLASH and U.S. Registration No. 1,967,732 therefore ("Mark") set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 7, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the MARK, together with the registration therefor and the goodwill of that portion of ASSIGNOR'S business symbolized thereby, including without limitation, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the MARK, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the MARK, and to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0551

issue the Certificate of Registration and/or Renewal thereof of any resulting registration of the MARK to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of this <u>20</u> day of <u>Ouquet</u>, 2002.

FLASH CREATIVE MANAGEMENT, INC.

**SEAL** 

State of New York

County of New York

Signed and sworn to before me this 20th day of lugust

Micia C. Sharasoulis
Notary Public

ALICIA C. THANASOULIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02TH6063962
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires September 10, 2005

## **SCHEDULE 1**

TrademarkReg. No.FLASH1,967,732

**RECORDED: 08/22/2002**